DKCD VD.35.E2.02    © Danfoss 6/2002
Data sheet Lockshield valve type RLV-D & RLV-S
 RLV-D RLV-D with RLV-S Straight RLV-S Angle
 with pushfit elbow  compression fitting
Application
Type RLV-D
The RLV-D is a lockshield valve designed for use in do-
mestic heating systems and meets the requirements

RLV-S
Features
Pattern Type Code no.
Connection sizes
Pipe Radiator
Angled with
pushfit-elbow RLV-D 003L020500 10 mm pushfit 1/2"
Angled with
compression fitting
RLV-D 003L020300 15 mm 1/2"
RLV-D 003L020400 8/10 mm 1/2"
Pattern Type Code no.
Connection sizes
Pipe Radiator
Angled
RLV-S 10 003L012100 3/8" 3/8"
RLV-S 15 003L012300 1/2" 1/2"
RLV-S 15 003L012315 15 mm 1/2"
RLV-S 20 003L012500 3/4" 3/4"
Straight
RLV-S 10 003L012200 3/8" 3/8"
RLV-S 15 003L012400 1/2" 1/2"
RLV-S 15 003L012415 15 mm 1/2"
RLV-S 20 003L012600 3/4" 3/4"
Pipe connection Compression fitting RLV-D push-fit
Maximum Working Pressure 10 bar 3 bar
Maximum Working Temperature 120°C 92°C
Valve Body Finish Nickel Plated Nickel Plated
Gland Seal Type 'O' Ring 'O' Ring
Supplied with LSV Cap (nickel plated brass Yes Yes
Supplied with Wheelhead Cap No No
Data sheet Lockshield valve type RLV-D & RLV-S
DKCD VD.35.E2.02    © Danfoss 6/2002 2
Dimensions
Type D d
2
 H
1
 H
2
 L
1
 L
2
 L
3
 L
4
 L
5
 S
1
 S
2
RLV-S 10 G 3/8 R 3/8 42 26 51 75 27 51 23 22 27
RLV-S 15 G 1/2 R 1/2 52 28 53 80 30 57 27 27 30
RLV-S 20 G 3/4 R 3/4 52 28 61 92 34 65 30 32 37
Accessories
For the RLV-D push-fit version the collet cover or
the collet clip provide added security against un-
intended pipe disconnection. Both collet covers
and clips give added security, but the cover also
improves the neatness of the installation.
Cover and Clip for RLV-D Push-fit
Compression fitting for RLV-S
Type H
1
 H
3
 L
3
 L
4
 L
5
RLV-D with pushfit-elbow 48 49-55 30 60 30
RLV-D with compression fitting 48 - 30 60 30
RLV-D with pushfit-elbow RLV-D with compression fitting
RLV-S
e-mail: danfossrandall@danfoss.com
Website: www.danfoss-randall.co.uk
A white (RAL 9010) plastic Wheel Head and Cover